RESOLUTION NO. 2024-26

RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CITY OF CASPER FOR THE USE OF METRO ANIMAL SHELTER SERVICES

WHEREAS, The Governing Body of the City of Mills, has reviewed a Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) between the City of Casper, Wyoming and the City of Mills, Wyoming regarding the use of Metro Animal Shelter Services; and

WHEREAS, The Governing Body generally approves of the MOU with the addition of provisions allowing for more efficient after-hours access

NOW, THEREFORE, The Governing Body of the City of Mills, Wyoming, hereby **RESOLVES**, to approve the Memorandum Of Understanding with the City of Casper for the use of Metro Animal Shelter Services, as amended.

PASSED, APPROVED AND AI 2024.	DOPTED THIS day of,
Mayor, Leah Juarez	
Councilman, Sara McCarthy	Councilman, Cherie Butcher
Councilman, Tim Sutherland	Councilman, Brad Neumiller
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
	<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
of Mills at a public meeting held on July	fy that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City, 2024, and that the meeting was held accordingly a duly entered in the record of the City of Mills.
	Sarah Osborn City Clerk